

KEMISTAR CORPORATION LTD.

CIN No.: L24233GJ1994PLCO22845

604, Manas Complex, Jodhpur Cross Road, Satellite, Ahmedabad-380015, Gujarat, India. **Ph**: 079-26923570 / 26923587 **Email**: kemistarbse@gmail.com

14th March, 2022

To,
The Manager,
Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd.
Corporate Relationship Department
PhirozeeJeejeebhay Tower
DalalStreet,Fort,
Mumbai-400 001

BSE Script Code: 531163 Security ID: KEMISTAR

Sub: Disclosures under Regulation 10(5) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 for transfer of 21,264 shares from immediate relative by way of gift from off-market transaction-covered under Reg. 10(1)(a)(i) of SEBI (SAST) 2011.

Dear Sir,

With reference to the above subject, we are enclosing herewith disclosures as required under 10(5) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 received from the Members of Promoter and Promoters Group of Kemistar Corporation Limited.

Kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

For, Kemistar Corporation Limited

Trusha Shah

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Website: www.kemistar.in

Date: March 14, 2022

From Acquirer: Hiralben Dipakkumar Patel

To, BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street,Mumbai-400 001

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 10(5) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011.

Dear Sirs,

This is with reference to the above mentioned subject.

I, Hiralben Patel, Promoter of Kemistar Corporation Limited (The Company) and Acquirer, am enclosing herewith necessary intimation under Regulation 10(5) of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011, in the prescribed format for your kind information and records.

Kindly take the same on records.

H.D. Patel

Thanking You, Yours Faithfully,

Hiral Patel

Disclosure under Regulation 10(5) –Intimation to stock Exchange in respect of acquisition under Regulation 10(1) (a) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)		Kemistar Corporation Limited		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group		Acquirer – Hiralben Dipakkumar Patel Promoter		
				Detail of Proposed Acquisition
Α.	Name of the Person(s) From whom shares are to be acquired	Ms. Mayuri A. Lakhani (Sister (Immediate Relative)of the Acquirer)		
В.	Date of Acquisition	11.03.2022		
C.	Number of Shares Acquired from person mentioned in A above	21,264 equity shares constituting 0.19% of the equit share capital of the company are received be the Hiralben Dipakkumar Patel (Acquirer) by way of gi (off-market transaction) from Ms. Mayuri A Lakhani (Sister (Immediate Relative) of the Acquired		
Total Shares to be acquired as % of share Capital		The Acquirer is representing 6,33,264 shares and 5.88% of the Equity Share Capital of the Company,		
Price at wh	nich shares are Acquired	N.A		
Rationale,	if any for the proposed transfer	Transfer of shares as detailed above are proposed to be effected by way of gift from Acquirer's Sister, Ms. Mayuri A. Lakhani to Hiralben Dipakkumar Patel (Acquirer)		
	Sub-clause of regulation 10(1)(a) under acquirer is exempted from making an offer	10(1) (a)(i)		
Declaration specified u	n by acquirer that all the conditions under Regulation 10(1)(a) with respect to s has been duly complied with	I also confirm that all the conditions specified under Regulation 10(1)(a) (i) with respect to exemptions has been duly complied with		

Before the acquisition under			
consideration, holding of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	6,12,000	5.69%	5.69%
Hiralben Dipakkumar Patel Shares in the nature of encumbrance	Nil	Nil	Nil
(pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	Nil	Nil	Nil
b) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)	Nil	Nil	Nil
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	6,12,000	5.69%	5.69%
Details of acquisition/sale			
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold			
Hiralben Dipakkumar Patel	21,264	0.19%	0.19%
	Nil	Nil	Ni
b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold	Nil	Nil	Nil
d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by	Nil	Nil	Ni
the acquirer			
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	21,264	0.19%	0.19%
After the acquisition/sale, holding of:			

a) Shares carrying voting rightsHiralben Dipakkumar Patel	6,33,264	5.88%	5.88%
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer			
	Nil	Nil	Nil
c) VRs otherwise than by shares	Nil	Nil	Nil
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	Nil	Nil	Ni
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	6,33,264	5.88%	5.88%

H.D. Patel

Hiralben Dipakkumar Patel